GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:863
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013

SURVEY OF VILLAGES NOT COVERED BY RGGVY
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to conduct any survey to identify the villages which are not covered under the Rajiv Gandhi
Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY); and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )
(@) : No, Madam.
(b) : Under Raijiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY), it has been proposed that States will conduct actual field survey to

identify the villages for electrification while preparing Detailed Project Reports (DPRs)during 12th Plan. Therefore, there is no
proposal to conduct any separate survey by the Government to identify the villages which are not covered under the RGGVY.
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